
BECKER GALLAGHER 
Briefs and Records 

Supreme Court of the United States 
United States Courts of Appeals 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, Heather Campbell, herebycertify that 1 unbound 
copy and 40 bound copies of the foregoing Petition for 
Writ of Certiorari in Apartment Association of Los 
Angeles County, Inc., DBA Apartment Association of 
Greater Los A ngeles v. City of Los Angeles & Alliance 
of Calzfornians for Community Empowerment Actions 
for a Just Economy were ent via Next Day Service to 
the U.S. Suprnme Court, and 3 copies were sent Next 
Day Service and e-mail to the following parties Ii ted 
below, this 23rd day of November, 2021: 

Deborah Breithaupt, Esquire 
Los Angeles City Attorney's Office 
200 N Main Street, Suite# 916 
Los Angeles, CA 90012 
(213) 978-7965 
deborah.breithaupt@lacity.org 

David Jonathan Michaelson, Esquire 
Office of the City Attorney 
Business & Complex Litigation 
Room 800 
200 N. Main Street 
City Hall East, 9th Floor 
Los Angeles, CA 90012 
(213) 978-7100 
david.michaelson@lacity.org 

Jonathan H. Eisenman 
Los Angeles City Attorney's Office 
200 N Main Street, 7th Floor 
Los Angeles, CA 90012 
(213) 978-2212 
jonathan.eisenman@lacity.org 

I BECKER GALLAGHER LEGAL PUBLISHING INCORPORATED 8790 Governor's Hill Drive 
(800) 890.5001 Suite 102 
www.beckergallagher.com Cincinnati, Ohio 45249 

Franklin Square 
1300 I Street, NW, Suite 400E 
Washington, DC 20005 



Elaine Zhong 
Office of the Los Angeles City Attorney 
200 N Spring Street, 21st Floor 
Los Angeles, CA 90012 
(213) 922·8377 
elaine.zhong@lacity.org 

Counsel for Respondent City of Los Angeles 

Kathryn Ann Eidmann 
Gigi Y-Co My Lam 
Faizah Malik 
Alisa Randell 
Public Counsel 
610 S Ardmore Avenue 
Los Angeles, CA 90005 
(213) 385-2977 
keidmann@publiccounsel.org 
glam@publiccounsel.org 
fmalik@publiccounsel.org 
arandell@publiccounsel.org 

Rohit D. Nath, Esquire 
Marc M. Seltzer 
Susman Godfrey LLP 
1900 Avenue of the Stars 
Suite 1400 
Los Angeles, CA 90067-4405 
(310) 789-3100 
rnath@susmangodfrey.com 
mseltzer@susmangodfrey.com 



Richard A. Rothschild, M.D. 
Nisha N. Vyas 
WESTERN CENTER ON LAW & POVERTY 
3701 Wilshire Blvd. 
Suite 208 
Los Angeles, CA 90010-2809 
(213) 235-2624 
rrothschild@wclp.org 
nvyas@wclp.org 

Craig David Castellanet 
Michael F. Rawson 
PUBLIC INTEREST LAW PROJECT 
449 15th Street 
Suite 301 
Oakland, CA 94612 
(510) 891-9794 
ccastellanet@pilpca.org 
mrawson@pilpca.org 

Counsel for Respondent Alliance of Californians for 
Community Empowerment Actions for a Just Economy 

Douglas J . Dennington 
Counsel of Record 

Jayson A. Parsons 
Rutan & Tucker, LLP 
18575 Jamboree Road, 9th Floor 
Irvine, CA 92612 
Telephone: (714) 641-5100 
Facsimile: (714) 546-9035 
ddennington@rutan.com 

Counsel for Petitioner 



All parties required to be served have been served. 

I further declare under penalty of perjury that the 
foregoing is true and correct. This Certificate is 
executed on November 23, 2021. 

Heather Campbell 
Becker Gallagher Legal Publishing, Inc. 
8790 Governor's Hill Drive 
Suite 102 
Cincinnati, OH 45249 
(800) 890-5001 

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said 
Affiant on the date below designated. 

Date: ~l;VA1 hl.A_;)3, 60;}1 
I 

dr~ I{] . 
Notary Public 

[seal] 


